Phase

Phase |

Phase Il

Phase Il

Phase IV

Years (tent.)

Duluth Athletic Venue Reinvestment Initiative

Projects

Project

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2025-26

2025-26

2025-26

2025-26

2025-26

2025-26

2027-29

2030-33

Wade Stadium building

Spirit Mountain Nordic Center
Gary New Duluth skate park
Enger Park Golf Course

Phase II-1ll planning/design

Lake Park Athletic Complex
Portman Athletic Complex
Arlington Athletic Complex

Duluth Heights Athletic Complex

Area

West Duluth
West Duluth
West Duluth
Central Duluth

All

East Duluth
East Duluth
Central Duluth

Central Duluth

Wheeler Athletic Complex West Duluth
Wade Stadium Athletic Complex West Duluth
New or Renewed Indoor Athletic Venues tbd

Renewal of Outdoor Athletic Venues tbd

tbd

(Likely projects include, but are not limited
to, existing athletic facilities at Morgan Park,

Irving Park, Wade/Wheeler, Piedmont,
Enger Golf, Woodland, Glen Avon/Como

Park, and Longview Tennis)

Anticipated City Contribution

$1,200,000
$1,200,000

$300,000
$1,700,000

$400,000

$4,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,200,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$8,000,000

$9,000,000



