## **Duluth Athletic Venue Reinvestment Initiative**

## **Projects**

<u>Phase</u>	Years (tent.)	<u>Project</u>	<u>Area</u>	Anticipated City Contribution
Phase I	2024	Wade Stadium building	West Duluth	\$1,200,000
	2024	Spirit Mountain Nordic Center	West Duluth	\$1,200,000
	2024	Gary New Duluth skate park	West Duluth	\$300,000
	2024	Enger Park Golf Course	Central Duluth	\$1,700,000
	2024	Phase II-III planning/design	All	\$400,000
Phase II	2025-26	Lake Park Athletic Complex	East Duluth	\$4,000,000
	2025-26	Portman Athletic Complex	East Duluth	\$2,000,000
	2025-26	Arlington Athletic Complex	Central Duluth	\$2,200,000
	2025-26	Duluth Heights Athletic Complex	Central Duluth	\$2,000,000
	2025-26	Wheeler Athletic Complex	West Duluth	\$2,000,000
	2025-26	Wade Stadium Athletic Complex	West Duluth	\$2,000,000
Phase III	2027-29	New or Renewed Indoor Athletic Venu	es tbd	\$8,000,000
Phase IV	2030-33	Renewal of Outdoor Athletic Venues to (Likely projects include, but are not lim to, existing athletic facilities at Morgan Irving Park, Wade/Wheeler, Piedmont, Enger Golf, Woodland, Glen Avon/Com Park, and Longview Tennis)	ited Park,	\$9,000,000